
LOCAL GOVERNMENT ELECTIONS - 3 MAY 2012  
EAST AYRSHIRE COUNCIL 

POLLING SCHEME 
 

 

WARD 5 - KILMARNOCK SOUTH 
 

ST 
Box No 

Polling 
District 
Ref 

 
 
Polling Place 

 
Station 

No 

 
 
Part of Register 

 
No of 

Voters 

 
Combination 

Notes 
ST051 

 
ST052 

E501  
 

Riccarton Nursery, Campbell 
Street, Kilmarnock  
 
 

1 
 

2 

Ayr Road to Jeffrey Street 
 
Kelburn Crescent to Witchknowe Road 

875 
 

946 

 

ST053 
 
 

ST054 
 

ST055 
 

ST056 

E502 
 
 
E505  
 
 

Bellfield Community Centre, 
Whatriggs Road, Kilmarnock 
 
 
 

1 
 

 
2 

 
3 

 
4 

Whole District 
(Campsie Road to Witchknowe Road) 
 
Annick Place to Doon Place 
 
Dumgoyne Road to Kinnoull Road 
 
Lammermuir Court  to Wyvis Road  
 

974 
 
 

843 
 

801 
 

739 

ST060 combined 
with ST056 

ST057 
 

ST058 
 

ST059 

E503  
 

Shortlees Community Centre, 
Blacksyke Avenue, Kilmarnock 
 
 

1 
 

2 
 

3 

Ayr Road to Damhead Road 
 
Earlston Avenue to Mosshead Road 
 
Peatland Quadrant to Wyvis Gardens 
 

1004 
 

1051 
 

1024 

 

ST060 E504  Kirkstyle Primary School, 
Carron Avenue, Kilmarnock  
 

1 Whole District 
(Annan Court to Nith Place) 

340 ST060 combined 
with ST056 

 



 2 
 

FIRST PREFERENCE BY BALLOT BOX (POLLING STATION) 
 

 

 
Numbers of Preferences 
allocated to each Candidate 

BOX ST051    1st        2nd        3rd        4th        5th     
Alyson HOLDEN 23 8 16 3 23 
John KNAPP 70 43 21 12 1 
Hugh ROSS 91 48 11 11 1 
Ronnie SCOTT 35 50 26 12 2 
Jim TODD 40 80 14 8 11 
BOX ST052    1st        2nd        3rd        4th        5th     
Alyson HOLDEN 29 3 19 5 22 
John KNAPP 63 60 32 16 0 
Hugh ROSS 108 50 30 8 1 
Ronnie SCOTT 47 51 26 13 9 
Jim TODD 38 90 27 10 4 
BOX ST053    1st        2nd        3rd        4th        5th     
Alyson HOLDEN 8 1 11 3 20 
John KNAPP 184 35 28 10 1 
Hugh ROSS 62 67 25 16 1 
Ronnie SCOTT 20 153 30 13 1 
Jim TODD 82 72 32 11 3 
BOX ST054    1st        2nd        3rd        4th        5th     
Alyson HOLDEN 8 2 17 1 36 
John KNAPP 143 32 27 13 2 
Hugh ROSS 50 69 19 18 0 
Ronnie SCOTT 18 123 33 18 4 
Jim TODD 79 47 24 15 5 
BOX ST055    1st        2nd        3rd        4th        5th     
Alyson HOLDEN 2 4 6 2 17 
John KNAPP 131 21 24 7 1 
Hugh ROSS 17 68 14 10 2 
Ronnie SCOTT 17 111 20 10 1 
Jim TODD 80 23 21 3 1 



 3 
 

BOX ST056 & ST060    1st        2nd        3rd        4th        5th     
Alyson HOLDEN 7 5 22 2 32 
John KNAPP 148 31 40 13 2 
Hugh ROSS 53 124 15 19 2 
Ronnie SCOTT 23 122 36 20 2 
Jim TODD 142 58 38 7 2 
BOX ST057    1st        2nd        3rd        4th        5th     
Alyson HOLDEN 14 4 20 3 32 
John KNAPP 73 51 22 19 2 
Hugh ROSS 66 72 23 11 2 
Ronnie SCOTT 44 64 35 13 5 
Jim TODD 77 67 20 14 5 
BOX ST058    1st        2nd        3rd        4th        5th     
Alyson HOLDEN 6 4 17 1 33 
John KNAPP 63 50 27 17 6 
Hugh ROSS 91 50 22 13 0 
Ronnie SCOTT 38 57 32 22 4 
Jim TODD 51 80 25 9 5 
BOX ST059    1st        2nd        3rd        4th        5th     
Alyson HOLDEN 6 1 9 4 41 
John KNAPP 53 52 25 15 1 
Hugh ROSS 49 60 11 13 2 
Ronnie SCOTT 46 45 23 17 2 
Jim TODD 62 46 17 10 5 
BOX POSTAL 005    1st        2nd        3rd        4th        5th     
Alyson HOLDEN 32 6 40 6 68 
John KNAPP 322 126 74 31 5 
Hugh ROSS 148 140 52 29 3 
Ronnie SCOTT 129 287 63 32 7 
Jim TODD 140 139 73 17 9 

 
NB The STV election results cannot be calculated from these numbers. 


