## LOCAL GOVERNMENT ELECTIONS - 3 MAY 2012 EAST AYRSHIRE COUNCIL POLLING SCHEME

## WARD 5 - KILMARNOCK SOUTH

ST Box No	Polling District Ref	Polling Place	Station No	Part of Register	No of Voters	Combination Notes				
ST051	E501	Riccarton Nursery, Campbell Street, Kilmarnock	1	Ayr Road to Jeffrey Street	875					
ST052			2	Kelburn Crescent to Witchknowe Road	946					
ST053	E502	Bellfield Community Centre, Whatriggs Road, Kilmarnock	1	Whole District (Campsie Road to Witchknowe Road)	974	ST060 combined with ST056				
ST054	E505		2	Annick Place to Doon Place	843					
ST055			3	Dumgoyne Road to Kinnoull Road	801					
ST056			4	Lammermuir Court to Wyvis Road	739					
ST057	E503	Shortlees Community Centre, Blacksyke Avenue, Kilmarnock	1	Ayr Road to Damhead Road	1004					
ST058		,	2	Earlston Avenue to Mosshead Road	1051					
ST059			3	Peatland Quadrant to Wyvis Gardens	1024					
ST060	E504	Kirkstyle Primary School, Carron Avenue, Kilmarnock	1	Whole District (Annan Court to Nith Place)	340	ST060 combined with ST056				

## FIRST PREFERENCE BY BALLOT BOX (POLLING STATION)

## Numbers of Preferences allocated to each Candidate

BOX ST051	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th
Alyson HOLDEN	23	8	16	3	23
John KNAPP	70	43	21	12	1
Hugh ROSS	91	48	11	11	1
Ronnie SCOTT	35	50	26	12	2
Jim TODD	40	80	14	8	11
BOX ST052	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th
Alyson HOLDEN	29	3	19	5	22
John KNAPP	63	60	32	16	0
Hugh ROSS	108	50	30	8	1
Ronnie SCOTT	47	51	26	13	9
Jim TODD	38	90	27	10	4
BOX ST053	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th
Alyson HOLDEN	8	1	11	3	20
John KNAPP	184	35	28	10	1
Hugh ROSS	62	67	25	16	1
Ronnie SCOTT	20	153	30	13	1
Jim TODD	82	72	32	11	3
BOX ST054	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th
Alyson HOLDEN	8	2	17	1	36
John KNAPP	143	32	27	13	2
Hugh ROSS	50	69	19	18	0
Ronnie SCOTT	18	123	33	18	4
Jim TODD	79	47	24	15	5
BOX ST055	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th
Alyson HOLDEN	2	4	6	2	17
John KNAPP	131	21	24	7	1
Hugh ROSS	17	68	14	10	2
Ronnie SCOTT	17	111	20	10	1
Jim TODD	80	23	21	3	1

BOX ST056 & ST060	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th
Alyson HOLDEN	7	5	22	2	32
John KNAPP	148	31	40	13	2
Hugh ROSS	53	124	15	19	2
Ronnie SCOTT	23	122	36	20	2
Jim TODD	142	58	38	7	2
BOX ST057	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th
Alyson HOLDEN	14	4	20	3	32
John KNAPP	73	51	22	19	2
Hugh ROSS	66	72	23	11	2
Ronnie SCOTT	44	64	35	13	5
Jim TODD	77	67	20	14	5
BOX ST058	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th
Alyson HOLDEN	6	4	17	1	33
John KNAPP	63	50	27	17	6
Hugh ROSS	91	50	22	13	0
Ronnie SCOTT	38	57	32	22	4
Jim TODD	51	80	25	9	5
BOX ST059	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th
Alyson HOLDEN	6	1	9	4	41
John KNAPP	53	52	25	15	1
Hugh ROSS	49	60	11	13	2
Ronnie SCOTT	46	45	23	17	2
Jim TODD	62	46	17	10	5
BOX POSTAL 005	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th
Alyson HOLDEN	32	6	40	6	68
John KNAPP	322	126	74	31	5
Hugh ROSS	148	140	52	29	3
Ronnie SCOTT	129	287	63	32	7
Jim TODD	140	139	73	17	9

NB The STV election results cannot be calculated from these numbers.